For the purposes of the reconciliations of Net (loss)/income in accordance with US GAAP, discontinued operations
are the same for both UK GAAP and US GAAP. Under US GAAP, the results of operations from discontinued
activities and the profit/(loss) on disposal are reported as separate line items immediately before net income.

The summary of the significant adjustments to earnings available to shareholders and to shareholders� funds
which would be required if US GAAP had been applied instead of UK GAAP have been restated, as required by
APB 20, to reflect changes to deferred taxation arising during the year resulting from a review of historical tax
basis and unrealized gains in respect of the Group�s properties, relating principally to an acquisition by MAB with
a consequential adjustment to goodwill in prior years.

Net (loss)/income in accordance with US GAAP
The significant adjustments required to convert earnings available for shareholders in accordance with UK GAAP
to net (loss)/income in accordance with US GAAP are:

Unaudited
Three
months
ended

Unaudited
12 months

ended

15
months
ended

Year ended
September 30

December
31,
2002

December
31,
2003

December
31,
2003

2002
restated

(i)

2001
restated

(i)

(£ million)
Earnings available for shareholders in
accordance with UK GAAP 64 (45) 19 457 443
Adjustments:
Pension costs (9) (14) (23) (21) (22)
Amortization of intangible fixed assets (4) (5) (9) (105) (108)
Impairment of intangible fixed assets on adoption
of FAS 142 (712) � (712) � �
Depreciation of tangible fixed assets � (4) (4) � �
Disposal of tangible fixed assets 3 5 8 6 339
Impairment of tangible fixed assets � 45 45 77 �
Provisions (1) 3 2 � (4)
Staff costs � (6) (6) � (1)
Deferred revenue � 3 3 � �
Change in fair value of derivatives (ii) 7 26 33 79 (5)
Deferred taxation:
on above adjustments 2 4 6 (4) 26
methodology (2) 14 12 7 6

(716) 71 (645) 39 231
Minority share of above adjustments � 3 3 3 2

(716) 74 (642) 42 233

(652) 29 (623) 499 676

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 20-F

276

Net (loss)/income in accordance with
US GAAP

See page F-83 for footnotes.
F-81

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 20-F

277

Back to Contents

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 33 � Differences between United Kingdom and United States Generally Accepted Accounting
Principles (continued)

The condensed consolidated income statement presented below reflects the adjustments to attributable profit for
the year.

Unaudited
Three
months
ended

Unaudited
12 months

ended

15
months
ended

Year ended
September 30

December
31,
2002

December
31,
2003

December
31,
2003

2002
restated

(i)

2001
restated

(i)

(£ million, except per ADS amounts)
Net sales 546 2,275 2,821 2,241 2,496
Operating and administrative expense (495) (2,150) (2,645) (1,947) (2,139)
Interest expense, net (2) (158) (160) (17) (1)

Income/(loss) before income tax expense 49 (33) 16 277 356
Income tax expense (15) 59 44 (89) (143)
Minority interest (4) (27) (31) (22) (22)

Income from continuing operations before
cumulative effect on prior years of change in
accounting principle 30 (1) 29 166 191

Discontinued operations:
Income, net of tax (v) (vii) 30 30 60 162 460
Surplus on disposal, net of tax (vi) (viii) � � � 171 25

30 30 60 333 485
Cumulative effect on prior years of adoption of
   FAS 142 (712) � (712) � �

Net (loss)/income (652) 29 (623) 499 676

Per ordinary share and American Depositary